
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

(^0
DATE June 25, 2018

PUBLIC HEARING, APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, AND ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE ON

MACRAE PARK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 2;
RECEF/E AND PILE BIDS; AND DESIGNATION OF LOWEST RESPONSIVE^ RESPONSIBLE

BIDDER AS TK CONCRETE, INC., TONY J. VER MEER, PRESIDENT, $473,3 87.00

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2018, under Roll Call No. 18-0843, plans, specifications, form of contract documents,
and Engineer's estimate of construction cost were filed with the City Clerk, for the construction of the following
improvement:

MacRae Park Road Reconstruction Phase 2, 11-2017-011

The improvement includes the reconstruction of the roadway through MacRae Park to include clearing &
grubbing, pavement removal, grading & earthwork, storm sewer installation, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)
pavement, Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) sidewalk, PCC parking areas, curb & gutter, median
construction, pavement markings, restoration, seeding, and other incidental items; in accordance with the

contract documents, including Plan File Nos. 597-187/253, at MacRae Park, Des Moines, Iowa

WHEREAS, notice of the hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract documents, and Engineer s
estimate of construction cost was published as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:
That the hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract documents, and Engineer's estimate of construction

cost for said improvement be closed; and that said plans, specifications, form of contract documents, and

Engineer's estimate of construction cost are hereby approved as the plans, specifications, form of contract

documents, and Engineer's estimate of construction cost for said improvement

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That sealed bids for said improvement were submitted by the following bidders:

TK Concrete, Inc. Pella, IA

Koester Construction Company, Inc. Grimes, IA

Hawkeye Paving Corporation Bettendorf, IA

Grimes Asphalt and Paving Des Moines, IA
Corporation
Elder Corporation Des Moines, IA

11-2017-011



Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

(pO
DATE June 25, 2018

which were received and opened at a public meeting presided over by the Engineer in the City Council
Chambers, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive, Des Moines, Iowa at 11:00 a.m. on June 12, 2018.
Said bids and the attached tabulation of bids for said improvement be and are hereby received and filed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Des Moines City Engineer, as the Engineer, has determined that the
lowest responsive, responsible bid for the construction of said unprovement was submitted by TK Concrete, Inc.,

Tony J. Ver Meer, President, 1608 Fifield Road, Pella, IA, 50219 in the amount of $473,387.00, and said bid be
and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the bid security of the unsuccessful bidders be and is hereby authorized
and directed to be returned in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Engineer is hereby directed to secure execution by the lowest
responsible, responsive Bidder and its surety of the contract documents in the form heretofore approved by this
Council; that the Engineer is directed to thereafter present said contract documents to this Council for approval
and authorization to the Mayor to sign; and that no contract shall be deemed to exist between the City of Des
Moines and said Bidder until said contract has been executed by the Bidder, and shall have been approved by this
Council and executed by the Mayor and attested to by the City Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. That the City Council hereby authorizes the necessary road closures for the
Project.

(City Council Communication Number \ C> -^ ^0 attached.)

to adopt.

FUNDS AVAILABLE

Moved by

FORM APPROVED:

Kathleen VanderpObl
Deputy City Attorney

Robert L. Fagen
Des Moines Finance Director

Finding Source: 2018-2019 CIP, Page Park - 15, Road, Sidewalk, and Utility Improvements - Parks, PK175,
>. Bonds to be issued

11-2017-011



Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

to
DATE June 25, 2018

COUNCIL ACTION I

COWNIE
BOESEN
COLEMAN
GATTO
GRAY
MANDELBAUM
WESTERGAARD
TOTAL

YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor

I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the
above date, among other proceedings the above was

adopted.

DST WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

11-2017-011



DEPAR™ENT OF ENGINEERING
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

TABUU'\TEDBY;?.Erick5<;n „ APPROVED BY_;n
CHECKED BY: ^41

s' ActMtylDH-2017-01-1

BID DATE: 6/12/2013

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: MACRAE PARK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 2

—————ESTIMATE-

ITEM D.ESCRJPTION

1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
2 TOPSO!L,ON-SiTE
3 TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE

4 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10
5 ADDITiONAL FILL IN PLACE
6 BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT)
7 SUBGRADE PREPARATION
S SUBGRADE TREATMENT-GEOGR1D
9 SUBBASE, SPECIAL BACKFiLL
10 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 15 IN.
11 INTAKE, TYPE, SW-502, 43 IN, DIA.

12 INTAKE, T/PE, SW-505
13 INTAKE, TYPE, SW-5-12,24 IN. D1A.

14 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE
15 REMOVE !NTAKE
16 PAVEMENT, PCC, 6 [N. (PARKING)
17 CURB AND GUTTER, 1.5' PCC
18 CONCRETE MEDIAN, DOWELED
19 HMA ST SURFACE, 1/2" MIX, NO FRIC. PG 58-23S
20 HMA ST BASE, 3/4" MIX, NO FR1C, PG 5S-28S
21 HMASTLEVELINGAVIDENING,1/2"MIX,PG58-2SS
22 HMA PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING
23 REMOVAL OF S!DEWALK
24 SIDEWALK, PCC, 5 !N. THICK
25 SIDEWALK, PCC, G IN. THICK

26 SIDEWALK, COLORED PCC, 6 IN. THICK
27 DETECTABLE WARNING
28 FULL DEPTH FINISH PATCH, PCC
29 FULL DEPTH PATCH, HMA
30 SUBBASE OVER-EXCAVAT10N
31 PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION
32 PAVEMENT REMOVAL
33 PAiNTED PAVEMENT MARKING. SOLVENT/WATERBORNE
34 PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS
35 CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, FERTIUZ1NG AND MULCHING
36 HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERT[UZ!NG AND MULCH1NG. TYPE 1
37 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTiON
33 FILTER SOCK, 9 INCH D1A.
39 FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL
40 S1LT FENCE
41 S1LT FENCE, REMOVAL
42 EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHIW3
43 1NLET PROTECTION DEVICE
44 FLOW TRANSITION MAT
45 GAB10NS, GALVANIZED
46 MOBlUZATiON
47 TRAFFIC SiGN
4S SIGN POST
49 TREE PROTECTION FENCE. 4' H;QH
50 TRUNK TREE PROTECTON
51 TRAFFIC CONTROL
52 CONDUiT,4iN.PVC

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

!UANTITY
1 LS

255 CY
70 CY

700 CY
680 CY
300 CY

1S30 SY
S45 SY

2425 SY
440 LF

3 EACH
3 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH
1 EACH

417 SY
1974 LF
325 SY
500 TON
235 TON
3BO TON

1 LS
31 SY

205 SY
12 SY
31 SY
45 SF
3 SY

45 SY
25 TON

1730 SY
1345 SY
10.25 STA

8 EACH
0.8 ACRE

0.2 ACRE

1 LS
300 LF
300 LF

1620 LF
1620 LF

0.9 ACRE

7 EACH
140 SF
5.4 CY

1 LS
20.3 SF

4 EACH
2470 LF

2 EACH
1 LS

30 LF

UNIT
PRICE

$10,000.00
$30.00

$40.00

$20.00

$35.00
¥20.00

$s.oo

$5.00

$17.00
S70.00

•• ¥3,500.00

$6,000.00

$3,000.00

S500.00

SGDO.OO

$50.00

S22.00

sao.oo

$125.00
$110.00

$125.00

$1,000.00

$12.00

$45.00
$60.00

S120.00

$40.00

$150.00

$125.00
$75.00

$9.00
515.00

S125.00
$150.00

$8,000.00
?a,ooo.oo

$4,000.00

$3.00

S1.00

S4.00

$1.00
$4,000.00

$200.00

$10.00
$500.00

$30,574.75

$80.00
$200,00

54.00

£250.00

$3,000.00

$50.oa

AMOUNT
¥10,000.01

$7,650.01

$2,300.01

SU,OOO.Oi
S23,800.0i

$e,ooo.oi

S9.480.0i

S4.225.0i

$41,225.D'
$30,800.0'

$10,500.0

$13,000.0

$3,000.0
$5oa.o

$600.0

$20,850.0

$43,423.0

$26,000.0

$62,500.0

$25,350.0
$47,500.0

$1,000.0

$372.0

$9,225.0
S720.G

$3,720.C
$1,800.C

$450.[:

95,B25.C
¥1,375.C

S15,570.C

520,175.C

$1,2B1.S
£1.200.C

S6.400.C

S1,600.C
$4,000.[

$900.[

$300.[

$6,460.[
$1,S20.[

$3,60Q.C
S1.400.C

$1,4DO.C

52,700.C

$30,574.7
$1,624.C

¥300.C

$9,880.C
$5DO.C

$3,000.(

S1,500.[

£550,000.1

TK Concrete, Inc.

Pel!a,i,]A

B!D SECURITY
10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

UNIT
PRICE
57,000.00

$20.00

$40.00

S15.00

$28.50
$18.00

$4.25

$4.00

$10.00

$53.50
$3,500.00

$5,500.00

$2,750.00

¥1,000.00

$500.00

$43.00

$19.00
$7S.DO

$116.00
$120.00

$116.00
$1,500.00

$10.00

$40.00

$85.00
$115.00

$35.00

$200.00

$130.00
S50.00

$7.50

$9.00

$3oa.oo

$325.00

$6,000,00

se.aoo.oa
S4.500.00

$2.25
$1.DO

$2.25

$1.00

$2,250.00

$200.00

$17.50

S500.00

$23,250.00

S100.00
$225.00

$3.00
$500,00

S5,750.00
$50.00

AMOUNT
$7,000.01

S5,100.01

$2,800.01

$10,500.01

$19,380.01
$5,400.01

¥6,7is.ai

¥3,380.01

324.250.0i

¥25,740.01
$10,500.0'

$1S,500.D'
$2,750.0'

$1,000.0

¥500.0

$17,931.0

S3? .506.0

$24,375.0

$58,000.0

$28,200.0
$44,080.0

$1,500.0

$310.0
¥3,200.0
¥1,020.0
$3,565.0

$1.575.0
SGDO.O

$5,850.0
$1,250.C

$12,975.C

$12,10S.C

$3,075.C

$2,600.C
$4,800.C

$1,200.C

S4,5DO.C

$675.C
S300.C

$3,645.C

$1,S20.[

$2,025.[

$i,4ao.c

$2,450.C

$2,700.C
$23,250.C

S2.030.C
$900.C

$7,410.C
$1,000.[

$5,750.C
$1,500.C

$473,387.(

-13.93

Low

>ester Construction Co., ln<
Grimes,,IA

BID SECURITY'
10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

UNIT
PRICE
$15,000.00

$7.34

S14.29

£3.93
$15.44
$25.00

S3.16

5S.51

$13.B1
SG3.64

$4,000.00

$6,666.67

$3,500.00

$3,000.00

$1,500,00

$50.3S

$32.93
$115.36

$120.00

$117.02

$118.42
$1,500.00

$32.26

$53.10
$125.00
$96.77

$66.S7

$166.67
$•133.33

seo.oo
$8,09

$21.56

$292.GS
$312.50

S6,250.00
17,500.00

S4.500.00

$3.33

$1.67

$2.47

$O.S2
$2,222.22

¥214.29

$17.66
S740.74

$35,000.00
$98.52

$375.00

S4.05

$500.00
$4,000.00

$50.00

AMOUNT
$15,000.01

$1,999.21

¥1,000.31

¥2,751.01

Sl 0,499.21
$7.5DO.Oi

$4,992.3i

$5,500.9.

$33,489.2.
$28,001.6
¥12,000.0

520,000.0

$3,500.0

53,000.0

S1.SOO.O

$21,000.1.

¥65,003.3

$37,493.5

$eo,ooo,o

£27,499.7

$44,999.5

$1,500.0

$1,000.0

$11.500.5

S1,500.0

$2,999.S

$3,000.1
$500.[:

$5,999,8
$1,500.C

S13,995.7

S28,996.5
$2.999.£

$2,500.C

$5,QOO.C
S1.500.C
S4.50D.C

$999.[

$501 .C

¥4,001.^

$1,004.^
$2,OOO.C

$1,500.(
S2.5DO.-'

S4.000.C

$3S,OOO.C

$1,999.£
$1,500.C

S10,003.i

$1,OOO.C
S4,000.(

S1,500.[

$567,240.1
+3.13

lawkeye Paving Corporation
Bettendorf, [A

B!D SECURn-Y
10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

UNIT
PRICE

$10,000.00

$50.00

sso.oo

$20.00
330.00

$15.00

$5.00
$2.00

$17.00

$7D.QO
$4,400.00

$6,300.00

$2,300.00
$1,200.00

$1,100.00

$67.00
$25.00

$100.00

S-t 15.00

$115.00
$115.00

$1,000.00

$10,00
$65,00
$85.00

$130.00

$50.00

32SO.OO

$110.00

$35.00
$7.00

$10.00
$260.00
$130.00

$5,000.00
$5oo.oa

$3,500.00

$2.00

$0.10

$2.00
$0.10

$•(,800.00

$150.00

$14,00
ssoa.oo

S55.000.00
$80.00

$200.00
$2,OD

$250.00

$6,000.00

$50.00

AMOUNT

Slo.ooo.ai

$12,750.01

$4,200.01

$14,000.01
$20,400.01

$4,500.01

$7,900.01

$1,590.01
S41,225.CU
S30.800.0i

$13,200.0i

$20,400.0i


